Khmer Youth Association of Alberta

7011 Ogden Road SE, Calgary, AB, T2C 1B5

Tel: 403-455-8294, Email: info@khmeryouth.cambodianview.com

សេចគ្គីប្រឆាសថាសាធារណ:

សមាគមយុវជនខ្មែរនៃខេត្តអាល់បើតាសូមប្រកាសជាឱឡារិកដល់យុវជនខ្មែរនិងបងប្អូនយើងទាំងអស់ ទាំងក្នុងស្រុកនិងក្រៅស្រុក ប្រារព្ធធ្វើឬចូលរួមរំលឹកខ្ចប២២ឆ្នាំនៃកិច្ចព្រមព្រៀងទីក្រុងប៉ារីស ២៣ តុលា ១៩៩១ — ២៣ តុលា ២០១៣ ទាំងអស់គ្នា។

កិច្ចព្រមព្រៀងទីក្រុងប៉ារីសគឺជាថ្ងៃប្រវត្តិសាស្ត្រសម័យថ្មីរបស់កម្ពុជា ហើយថ្ងៃនេះមានតំលៃស្មើនិង ប្រវត្តិសាស្ត្រនៃយុគសម័យមហានគរដ៏រុងរឿងរបស់អាណាចក្រខ្មែរយើង។

បងប្អូនអាចចូលរួមធ្វើលក្ខណះជាបុគ្គល ជាគ្រួសារ មិត្តភក្តិ ជាក្រុម ជាសមាគម ឬជាសហគម ដោយតាមដានពត៌មានទាក់ទងនឹងថ្ងៃនេះ ចែករំលែកសារដល់បណ្តាញរបស់ខ្លួន ប្រាប់ដោយផ្ទាល់ដល់បង ប្អូន-កូនចៅ-មិត្តភក្តិ សរសេរជាញត្តិ ផ្តិតមេដៃឬចុះហត្ថលេខាលើញត្តិ ចូលរួមសិក្ខាសាលាឬ៣ថកថា ចូលរួមបាតុកម្មអហឹង្សា ឬការធ្វើបុណ្យនិមន្តព្រះសង្ឃសូត្រជយន្តោជាដើម។

សូមបងប្អូនទាំងអស់បាននូវពុទ្ធពរទាំងបួនប្រការគឺអាយុ វណ្ណ: សុខ: និងពល: កុំបីឃ្លៀងឃ្លាត ឡើយ។

ធ្វើនៅប្រទេសកាណាដា ថ្ងៃទី៩ តុលា ២០១៣

ដេច ស្តីណ (ប្រធាន)

Press Release

Khmer Youth Association of Alberta would like to solemnly announce to the Khmer youths and compatriots, either inside or outside Cambodia, to hold or participate with the 22^{nd} Anniversary of Paris Peace Accord: 23 October 1991 – 23 October 2013 collectively.

Paris Peace Accord is the advancement of modern history of Cambodia. This day has the same value of that glorious civilization of the Great Khmer Empire during Angkorian period.

Our compatriots can conduct this commemoration as individual, family, friend, group, association or community by observing or updating news about this day, share messages among networks, directly communicate with siblings-children-friends, petition, thumb print or sign petitions, attend seminar/conference/lecture, participate with nonviolent mass demonstration, or conduct a ceremony by inviting Buddhist monks to offer a Jayanto blessing.

May all Khmer compatriots are blessed by the four wishes of Lord Buddha: Longevity, Beauty, Happiness and Strength.

Canada: October 9th, 2013

Sophoan Seng (President)